BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of the Nebraska ) Application No. NUSF-77, P.O. 9

‘Telecommunications Association for )

Investigation and Review of Processes and ) COMMENTS OF COX
Procedures Regarding the Nebraska ) NEBRASKA TELCOM, LLC
Universal Service Fund. )

Cox Nebraska Telcom, LLC (“Cox”) hereby files these comments for the

Nebraska Public Service Commission’s (“Commission”) consideration in the above-

captioned docket, NUSF-77, Progression Order No. 9. These comments are being filed
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pursuant to the Commission Order entered herein on October 1, 2013,

The Commission posed several questions for comment regarding the S P URL SRR

COMMISSION
reasonableness of setting monetary caps on the amount of support that may be distributed

from the Nebraska Broadband Pilot Program (“NEBP”) related to a Single company, a
single project and by household. Cox supports the implementation of monetary caps in
all instances.

Cox indicated its support for thé implk;:mentation of a NEBP monetary cap -
previously. In response to Commission mqu1ry in NUSF-77, Progression Order No. 6
(August 15, 2012) Cox encouraged the Commission to establish a cap to prevent the
NEBP fund from potentially being awarded to a single carrier. Cox supports the
Commission"s expandedv suggestion herein, by not only establishing a cap per company,
but also per project and per household. This approach will ensure the NEBP is
distributed amongst a variety of carriers and projects, thereby benefiting Nebraskans
across the state.

In conclusion, Cox encourages the Commission to proceed with creating caps that



would be applicable to 2014 NEBP applications.

Respectfully submitted this 11™ day of October, 2013.

ATTORNEY FOR COX NEBRASKA TELCOM, LLC
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Deonne Bruning, #20127
Deonne Bruning, P.C., L.L.O.
2901 Bonacum Drive
Lincoln, NE 68502

(402) 421-6405
deonnebruning@neb.rr.com

Certificate of Service

An original and one copy of the foregoing Comments of Cox Nebraska Telcom, LLC
were hand-delivered October 11, 2013 to the Nebraska Public Service Commission, 1200
N St., Suite 300, meoln NE 68508, and a copy of the same has been e-mailed to:

Nebraska Public Servme .
Steve Meradith brandy.zierott@nebraska.gov
Shana Knutson shana. knutson@nebraska. sov”
Sue Vanicek sue. vanicek(@nebraska.gov

Rural Independent Companies:
Paul Schudel pschudel@woodsaitken.com
James Overcash jovercashi@woodsaitken.com

Windstream Communications:
Bill Garcia bill garcia@windstream.com
Matthew Feil matthew feil@windstream.com

CenturyLink / Qwest Corporation:
William Hendricks Tre.Hendricksi@centurvlink.com
Jill Gettman'jeettman(@gettmanmills.com
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Rural Telecommunications Coalition of Nebraska:
Troy Kirk Tkirk@remboltludtke.com
Andy Pollock APollock@remboltlawfirm.com

Verizon:
Steven Seglin SGS@crosbylawfirm.com

Frontier Communications:
Scott Bohler scott.bohler@FTR.com

N.E. Colorado Cellular, Inc. d/b/a Viaero Wireless:
Andrew Newell andrew.newell@viaero.com

Sprint Communications Company, Nextel West Corp:
Diane Browning Diane.C.Browning(@sprint.com
Chris Fentrup Chris. Fentrup(@sprint.com

AT&T Communications of the Midwest and TCG Omaha, Inc.:
Jon Blessing Jb2923@uait.com
Robert J. Gryzmala rgl572(@att.com

Nebraska Technology and Telecommunications:
Mark Fahleson mfahleson@remboltludtke.com

Brooks, Pansing-Brooks Law Firm:
Loel Brooks [brooks@brookspanlaw.com
Katherine Vogel KVogell@brookspanlaw.com

United States Cellular Corporatiim: .
Stephanie Cassioppi stephanie.cassioppi@uscellular.com

Charter Communications, Inc.:
Mark Brown mark.brown@charter.com
Richard Strong Richard. strong@charter.com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP:
K.C. Halm kchalm@dwt.com

Nebraska Cable Communications Association:
Amy Prenda aprendai@neb.twebe.com

‘Diller Telephone Company:
Loren Duerksen iorend@diodecom. net

Three River Communications:
Neil Classen neil(threeriver.net
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Telebeep, Inc.:
Tom Schommer tom(@telebeen.com

Cable One Inc.:
- Craig Gilley cgilley@edwardswildman.com
Meghan McCarthy mmccarthy@edwardswildman.com

Connecting Point:
Dan Spray sales@conpoint.com

Nebraska Telecommunications Association:
Jack Shultz ishultzt@hslegalfirm.com

CTIA — The Wireless Association:
Jackie McCarthy jmccarthy@ctia. org

Deonne Bruning
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